251
TDS-RFM-0043 | Rev 3
ITF TECHNOLOGY
The BP0805 Band Pass Filter is based on thin-film multilayer technology. The technology provides a miniature
part with excellent high frequency performance and rugged construction for reliable automatic assembly.
The ITF Filter is offered in a variety of frequency bands compatible with various types of high frequency
wireless systems.
FEATURES

• Vehicle location systems
• Wireless LAN’s
HOW TO ORDER
DIMENSIONS (TOP VIEW)
FINAL QUALITY INSPECTION
Finished parts are 100% tested for electrical parameters
and visual/ mechanical characteristics. Each production lot
is evaluated on a sample basis for:
• Static Humidity: 85°C, 85% RH, 160 hours
• Endurance : 125°C, IR, 4 hours
TERMINATION
Nickel/ Lead freeSolder coating (Sn100) compatible with
automatic soldering technologies: reflow, wave soldering,
vapor phase and manual.
BP
Series
0805
Case
Size
A
Type
XXXX
Frequency
(MHz)
A
Sub-Type
S
Termination
TR
Taped &
Reeled WB
L
T
A
mm (inches)
L 2.03±0.1
(0.080±0.004)
W 1.55±0.1
(0.061±0.004)
T 0.80±0.1
(0.032±0.004)
A 0.56±0.25
(0.022±0.010)
B 0.35±0.15
(0.014±0.006)
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Filters
General Information
BP0805 Band Pass Filter SMD 5W
Part Number
Passband Stopband Rejection (GHz)
Continuous
PowerFrequency I.L R.L
Low Band High Band
Band Rejection Band Rejection Band Rejection Band Rejection Band Rejection
(MHz) dB
(max)
dB
(Typ) MHz dB MHz dB MHz dB MHz dB MHz dB
BP0805A1308ASTR 1220-1420 -2.0 -12 760-945 -16 2920-3105 -30 -- -- -- -- -- --
5W
BP0805A1457ASTR 1447 -1467 -1.5 -11 DC-500 -30 500-960 -20 2110-2400 -25 2500-3600 -30 5150-6000 -19
BP0805A1795ASTR 1785 - 1805 -1.8 -15 869-894 -30 925-960 -20 2300-2400 -30 2496-3600 -25 5150-5925 -25
BP0805A2065ASTR 1930-2200 -1.3 -12 DC-1000 -20 4000-5000 -25 5000-6000 -30 --- --- --- ---
BP0805A2160ASTR 1960-2360 -0.85 -18 DC-440 -59 4320 -42 6480 -38 --- --- --- ---
BP0805A3500ASTR 3400-3600 -1.3 -15 DC-2000 -20 5250-7000 -25 7000-9000 -15 9000-
10500 -10 --- ---
BP0805A3600ASTR 3500-3700 -1.3 -15 DC-2000 -30 5300-7200 -25 7200-11000 -10 --- -- --- ---
BP0805A3700ASTR 3600-3800 -1.3 -15 DC-2000 -30 5300-7400 -25 7400-11500 -10 ---- --- --- ---
BP0805A3900ASTR 3600-4200 -2.5 -18 DC-3000 -10 5100-6550 -22 6550-
10000 -25 ---- --- --- ---
BP0805A4050ASTR 4000-4100 -1.3 -18 DC-2000 -25 6000-8000 -20 10000-
12000 -12 ---- --- --- ---
BP0805A4320ASTR 4120-4520 -1.2 -15 DC-2160 -45 6480 -39 8640 -44 -- -- --- ---